i 1of12
Case 18-30039 Claim 85-1 Filed 01/22/19 Desc Main Document  Page

- = — e e

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 Morgan Administration, Inc.
Debtor 2
(Spouse, if filing) _\——————————_———__

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of lilinois - Eastern Div
Case number 18'30039

B T

FILR D
IMITER o7 g Do
Lh:i‘{::ﬂ’\’)j.r:.‘l.i.. & i (UT"‘ CV COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT oF ILLINCIS

JAN 22 2019

JEFFREY P. ALLSTEADT, CLER)(

TEAM -cA

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 04/16

mmify the Claim

1. Who is the current
creditor? l 1 6’

Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor
’ o i—_____~———__i——-——ii

—_—m
2. Has this claim been
acquired from gNO

' someone else? O Yes. From whom? |
— ﬁ\x
3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if !

and payments to the different)
creditor be sent? ) ) E E OM C@M
Federal Rule of i Wﬁﬂ\
Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(g) / DM N 2 ¥)nNe o Low
N/u;nber Street Number Street
\ombputs 1L 605 PALE UM L LODUTF
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code

Contact phone 42 QH'UG%,(”% Contact phone 29':]- (Q% "“@é

Contact email G - GMMI/'CM Contact email %M@@Qi L‘ COM

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

N

—_ -_— S
|4. Does this claim amend g\No
one already filed? O ves. Claim number on court claims registry (i known) Filed on

MM/ DD I YYYY

/5. Do you know if anyone ﬁé\]o
else has filed a proof U Yes. Who made the earlier filing?
N

of claim for this claim? |
**__iiiii%¥_i‘_ix\

_—

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1



Case 18-30039 Claim 85-1 Filed 01/22/19 Desc Main Document

mﬂw Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

|6. Do you have any number g No

{ Vd"-“;t“sg to identify the Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
‘| ebtor

Page 2 of 12

|7. How much is the claim? _Does this amount include interest or other charges? \l
‘| M No ‘

[ Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other !
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A). il

|
! |
gful death, or credit card. i

's What is the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wron

| claim?
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). |

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

| Ua? ™0 \RCNTION TLVE

| E}
9. Is all or part of the claim

i No
[ secured? 0 Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

\

! Nature of property:

1 |
| [ Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim ;
‘ Attachment (Official Form 41 0-A) with this Proof of Claim. [
i [ Motor vehicle w

‘ [ Other. Describe:

-

-

‘ Basis for perfection: |

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for

| example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.) |

| Value of property: $ ‘
! Amount of the claim that is secured: $ \
| b |
|

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $__ (The sum of the secured and unsecured ‘

amounts should match the amountinline 7.) |

‘ Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: 3 |

| i

| |

\ Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) % !
' 1 Fixed

(A variable |

S - |

10. Is this claim based on a gNo !

lease? |

O ves. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $ |

S S ,___}__V____g_________,__.__—g_ﬁ) I

111. 1s this claim subject to a ﬁ_ No \
right of setoff?

[ Yes Identify the property:

e

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2



Case 18-30039 Claim 85-1 Filed 01/22/19 Desc Main Document  Page 3 of 12

[12.1s all or part of the claim [ po

entitled to priority

under

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?
A claim may be partly

priority and partly
nonpriority. For exa

in some categories,

mple,
the

law limits the amount

entitled to priority.

U Yes. Check one: Amount entitled to priority

U Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $

a Up to $2,850" of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). $

Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,850*) earned within 180 days before the l O[ q- 517’
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier. $ )
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

U Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
O Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). 3
U Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

m&gn Below

' The person completing
this proof of claim must

sign and date it.
FRBP 9011(b).

| If you file this claim
' electronically, FRBP

5005(a)(2) authorizes

courts

to establish local rules
specifying what a signature

is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim cou

Id be

fined up to $500,000,

imprisoned for up to
years, or both,

5

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and
571.

Official Form 410

Check the appropriate box: !

M\ | am the creditor.

O 1amthe creditor's attorney or authorized agent.
U 1amthe trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
O 1ama guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005,

I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

I have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date ’9‘ ﬂ7 W?’DIB

MM / DD / YYYY

Signature - C/ UC)

Print the name of the person who 1s completing and signing this claim:

Cuisn PG | ynn) e

First name Middle name Last name

Name

Title

Company

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.

Address , 605 SNO MDDD LW@
Numb/il_' S‘tée&l % IL lo w 5, |

City State ZIP Code

-t e CRAGS LT B, (o1

Proof of Claim page 3



Case 18-30039 Claim 85-1 Filed 01/22/19 Desc Main Document  Page 4 of 12



Case 18-30039 Claim 85-1 Filed 01/22/19 Desc Main Document  Page 5 of 12

Christi Cra%;_

From: Christi Feldman <bookbabe69@yahoo.com>

Sent: Wednesday, December 26, 2018 8:04 AM

To: Christi Cragg

Subject: Fw: Pay Statement and Vacation Accrual

Attachments: PayStatement - Cragg, Christi.pdf; Vac Accrual - Cragg, Christi.pdf

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: "Earl, Mike" <mearl@hoboonline.com>

To: "bookbabe69@yahoo.com™ <bookbabe69@yahoo.com>
Sent: Mon, Dec 24, 2018 at 3:26 PM

Subject: Pay Statement and Vacation Accrual

Attached is your last pay Statement and your vacation accrual report.

On your last pay check you would have received:

1. Vacation Time accrued in the 180 days prior to filing bankruptcy (10/25/2018) less time used during that
same 180 days.

2. Vacation Time accrued since 10/25/2018 through to your termination date.

You can file a claim in the bankruptey for any time you accrued that was not included in your final

payout. Please be aware that the attached Vac Accrual Report only shows vacation time accrued through to
your last anniversary date as well as vacation time taken through to your last day worked. This does not show
time accrued from your last anniversary date through to your last day of employment which you will need to
manually calculate.

VACATION TIME ACCRUED since your last anniversary date

count the number of full weeks worked since your last anniversary date (For example: 7 weeks and 3
days that will round down to 7 weeks. 7 weeks and 4 days will round up to 8 weeks)

Multiply that by

0.069615 days per week if this is your first year of FULL TIME employment
1



Case 18-30039 Claim 85-1 Filed 01/22/19 Desc Main Document  Page 6 of 12



1.

Case 18 30039 Claim 85-1 Filed 01/22/19 Desc Main Document  Page 7 of 12
19231 days per week if this is your 2" through 5" year of FULL TIME employment

0.28846 days per week if this is your 6" or greater year of FULL TIME employment

From the attached accrual report: Days Authorized — Days Taken = Balance accrued through your last

anniversary date

2

3.

Add the VACATION TIME ACCRUED since your last anniversary date Calculated above
Multiply the total by your standard daily hours

a. 8 hours per day for hourly, warehouse or corporate staff.

b. 10 hours per day for salaried STORE management.
Multiple that by your hourly rate (you can find that in PayServ:

a. https://secure2.saashr.com/ta/PayServ173001.login?rnd=ZIE

Subtract the vacation payout on your last pay statement (attached)

The result is what you accrued that was not paid out.

Michael J Earl, SPHR, SHRM-SCP

Director of Human Resources

Home Owners Bargain Outlet

HOME OWNERS BARGAIN OUTLET

2650 Belvidere Road

Waukegan. IL 60085

PH: 847-263-1240 ext 12



Case 18-30039 Claim 85-1 Filed 01/22/19 Desc Main Document  Page 8 of 12



L Jo | abeq

Page 9 of 12

68¢
68€

68¢
68E
68¢
68¢
68¢
68¢

68¢€
68¢
) pr sshodiug
Ag pajesin

e 18-30039 Claim 85-1 Filed 01/22/19 Desc Main Document

Ca

UCHBOBA JO Wi

B8e0 7 nsuyg ‘aafoldwg

rfl‘,fli].

He3 T |seyoiy (Ag pajesauag
de0:10 8L02/12/z1 ‘peresauan

14e3 [ jpeyorp
d0JRA3S|IUIWLIpY WwasAs
J0jesiuiwpy waysAs
Jojensiuiwpy waisig
J0j_NSIuIWpY wajsAs
AMD "y 31ng

AIM] *v |ing

MY 'y 3nng

2 'V 3ung
AMD "y |ne

AMD v 3N

AMD *y alng

AMY "y 3ing

A "y 3fnp

AMD *y [ng
Jojensiuupy wajsAg
d0jensiuiwpy wajsAs

lojensiuiwpy waisAs
AMD 'y BiNe
AWM v 31N

Ag pajeasn

23eq 0} pajepdn a0y
31eQ 01 pajepdn 13100
ajeq o umumnn_mj pauo)

Juswoy

810Z/61/90
LTOZ/E1/80
L10Z/0g/L0
810Z/0£/40

8102/0£/£0
810Z/0£/20
610Z/0€£/£0

00'€T

Q0T

00’1
00'1
00't
Q01
00t
00'1
00'1t
00°t
00°T
00'T

00'1
a0t

93eq o4 pajepdn uaxejy sAeq

uojuapesg

00'0¢

- LT0Z/¥1/80
00°01 £10Z/€1/80
£T02/21/80
£102/62/L0
8102/62/L0
8102/60/20
8102/92/20
8102/L2/20
8102/82/20
8102/10/€0
8102/20/50
8102/42/%0
9102/£0/50
810Z/80/90
- BT0Z/0E/L0
= 810Z/0€/c0
5 8T0Z/0£/£0
00'0T 6T0Z/0E/L0 - 8102 /0€/L0
= 8102/£2/60
b 8107/82/60

pPRziloyjny sheq ebuey

11oday Aroystyy S[BeNIDOY

-_— -

Aiug awiy

Jusunsnlpy podwy jequr
UONeIYIPOW uoeLLIojuT |enueyy
U0RESYIPOY uonew.ou] |enuely
UOREIYIPOL UoRWLIOMU] [BNUE
Anjug awny

Aljug awi |

Anugz swn)

Aijug swiy

Aiuz awi |

Anug awiy

Aug awy)

Ajuz sw)

Aijug awny

Anug awyy

Wswisnlpy Jeap asig 3NY 43AQ AsteD)
Y IBAQ Aued

UOMINI8X3 s|entooy j3ewoiny
Anu3 awyy

Aljug swiy

adAL uoipesue.)

Buipuassaq pappy Ag pauog

lejoy J1oday

dog:zr £102/62/80
265180 £10Z/90/01
dEvIET £T02/11/0T
dz0:10 £10Z/11/01
dg0:10 £102/11/0T
BLS:01 810Z/£0/20
d0s:10 8102/02/20
dos:10 8702/02/20
d/¥:Z0 8102/12/20
dzv:20 8102/12/20
474120 9102/12/20
d8v:Z1 8102/10/50
€00:TT 810Z/+0/50
dsS:+0 810Z/21/90
BLZ:60 8102/02/L0
BS0:€0 8T0Z/0E/£0
BS0:€0 8102/0€/L0
2G0:€0 8102/0E/£0
d15:10 8102/b2/60
d15:10 8102/v2/60

Pappy




Case 18-30039 Claim 85-1 Filed 01/22/19 Desc Main Document  Page 10 of 12



Case 18-30039 Claim 85-1 Filed 01/22/19 Desc Main Document  Page 11 of 12

#2344 - Christi L. Cragg Voucher # (30775) Pay Date: 11/09/2018

CORP Pay Period: 10/21/2018-11/03/2018
&arm‘ngs j | | Company Paid Benefits 4

Rate Hours ¥YTD Current YTD : Current YTD

HOL 46:00 981.50 | MED125 187.77 5,514.65
oT 22:30 718.98 | FUTA 42.00
REG 21.75 15:43 1565:18 341.84 33,518.30 | FICA 54.01 2,149.27
SICK 32:00 696.00 | MEDI 12.63 502.65
TRA 0:45 15.94 SUTA:IL 68.05
VAG 2600 2,052,001 g4 25441 §,276.62
VAC 21,75 27:37 27:37 600.66 600.66 |

Gross Pay 942.50 38,583.38 | Tax Allowance Settings
- | Federal: Single/2
Deductions ) | Hlinois: Allowances: 1

Current YTD | Additional Allowances: 0

401K 197.97 !
DENTAL125 18.84 936.02 2
LTD 110.52 |
MED125 46.94 2,852.70 2
VISION125 5.61 129.03 2
ROTH 401k 1,293,68

Total 71.39 5,519.92

Taxes Withheld

Taxable Taxable YTD Current YTD

FIT 871.11 34,467.66 41.82 2,741,49
FICA 871.11 34,665.63 54.01 2,149.27
MEDI 871.11 34,665.63 12.63 502.65
SIT:IL 871.11 34,467.66 38.88 1,616.95

Total 147.34 7,010.36

Net Pay 723.77  26,053.10

Checking (5017) 723.77 26,053.10 1 Reduces your Federal & State Withholding Taxable Wage

2 Reduces your Federal Withhalding, OASDI & Medicare Taxable Wage
3 For information purposes only. No effect an your net pay,

HOBO Group - Multi-EIN 2650 Belvidere Road, Waukegan, IL 60085 1of1

HOBO Group - Multi-EIN Pay Date: 11/09/2018
2650 Belvidere Road
Waukegan, IL 60085 Voucher #: (30775)

Deposited To The Account(s) Of Deposit # Account Type Account # Transit ABA Deposit
Christi L. Cragg 1 Checking XXXXX5017 075000019 723.77

CORP 2344 11/09/2018 {30775)

Christi L. Cragg
1805 Sandalwood Ln
Johnsburg, IL 60051

NON-NEGOTIABLE - THIS IS NOT A CHECK

HOBO Group - Multi-EIN
2650 Belvidere Road
Waukegan, IL 60085

CORP 2344 11/09/2018 (30775)

Christi L. Cragg
1805 Sandalwood Ln
Johnsburg, IL 60051

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL



Case 18-30039 Claim 85-1 Filed 01/22/19 Desc Main Document  Page 12 of 12



Northern District of Illinois
Claims Register

18-30039 Morgan Administration, Inc.
Honorable Judge: Jacqueline P. Cox Chapter: 11

Office: Eastern Division Last Date to file claims: 01/28/2019
Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt): 04/23/2019
Creditor: (27467319) Claim No: 85 Status:

CHRISTI CRAGG Original Filed Filed by: CR

1805 SANDALWOOD LANE Date: 01/22/2019 Entered by: Kimetha Collier
JOHNSBURG, IL 60051 Original Entered Modified:

Date: 01/22/2019

Amount claimed: $1017.54
Priority claimed: $1017.54

History:

Details 85-1 01/22/2019 Claim #85 filed by CHRISTI CRAGG, Amount claimed: $1017.54 (Collier, Kimetha)
Description:

Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Morgan Administration, Inc.
Case Number: 18-30039

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 10/25/2018

Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed* $1017.54
Total Amount Allowed*
*Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual
amounts.

Claimed Allowed
Secured
Priority $1017.54

Administrative



